Exhibit B

OPTION LETTER
Date: Original Contract CMS #: 42669 Option Letter # 1 CMS Routing # 66783
03/24/2014
1) OPTIONS:

a. Option to renew only

2) REQUIRED PROVISIONS.

a. In accordance with Section 5. TERM, C. State’s Option to Extend of the Original Contract between the
State of Colorado, Department of Personnel & Administration, Division of Finance and Procurement, State
Purchasing Office, and Koosharem LLC dba Remedy Intelligent Staffing, the State hereby exercises its
option for an additional term beginning May 1, 2014 and ending on April 30, 2016 at a price specified in
Sections 7. PAYMENTS TO CONTRACTOR, b. Payment, i. Rates and Exhibit A, Rates.

b. The amount of the current Fiscal Year contract value is increased/decreased by $0.00 to a new contract
value of $0.00 to as consideration for services/goods ordered under the contract for the current fiscal year
2014. The first sentence in Section 7A. Maximum Amount is hereby modified accordingly. The total
contract value including all previous amendments, option letters, etc. is $0.00.

3) Effective Date. The effective date of this Option Letter is upon approval of the State Controller or May 1, 2014,
whichever is later.

STATE OF COLORADO
John W. Hickenlooper, Governor
Department of Personnel & Administration
Division of Finance and Procurement

ecutive Director
1

’ By: Carol Pfarr, Bivision Director

/ oue:_3/2%/7%

ALL CON{I‘RACTS REQUIRE A'PPROVAL BY THE STATE CONTROLLER

CRS §24-30-202 requires the State Controller to approve all State contracts. This Option Letter is not valid until signed
and dated below by the State Controller or delegate. Contractor is not authorized to begin performance until such time. If
Contractor begins performing prior thereto, the State of Colorado is not obligated to pay Contractor for such
performance or for any goods and/or services provided hereunder.

Kathy Nesbist;

STATE CONTROLLER
PURLSE
o OV UINEE
Date: 3/ le/ /4'

Rev 5/1/13




